
from 1 September 2021

Woodfalls | Redlynch | Downton | Salisbury

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number 44A PR9
sch sch hols sch sch hols hols

Fordingbridge Salisbury Street 0742

Breamore Bus Shelter 0748

Morgans Vale Corner 0726 0736 0856 1026 1156 1326 1447 1447 1658 1800 1830

Redlynch Church 1029  1329 1701  

Woodfalls Cross 0735 0740 0900 1033 1200 1333 1452 1452 1705 1804 1833

Mays Firs 0738

Redlynch Church 0743 0743 0903 1203 1455 1455 1807 1836

Morgans Vale Corner 0747 0747 0907 1037 1207 1337 1459 1459 1709 1810 1840

Downton Moot Lane 0754 0752 0840 0912 1042 1212 1342 1505 1505  

Downton Bull 0755 0802 0758 0845 0917 1047 1217 1347 1510 1510 1716 1817 1846

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 0758 0805 0801 0848 0920 1050 1220 1350 1513 1719 1820 1849

Bodenham Bus Shelter 0801 0804 0851 0923 1053 1223 1353 1516 1722 1823

Nunton Radnor Arms 0804 0807 0854 0926 1056 1226 1356 1519

Odstock Cross Roads 0806 0809 0856 0928 1058 1228 1358 1521

District Hospital Odstock Road 0808 0811

District Hospital The Green 0859 0931 1101 1231 1401 1524

District Hospital Main Entrance 0902 0934 1104 1234 1404 1527

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0905 0937 1107 1237 1407 1530

Britford Bus Shelter 0813 1725 1826 1855

Salisbury New Canal 0820 0820 0820 0910 0942 1112 1242 1412 1535 1731 1832 R

Salisbury Blue Boar Row 0913 0945 1115 1245  1538 1835

Salisbury Castle Street 0822 0822 0822 1415

Stratford Road Grammar School 0830 0830

Saturdays

Morgans Vale Corner 0725 0856 1026 1156 1326 1456 1626 1800

Redlynch Church 0728   1029   1329   1629

Woodfalls Cross 0732 0900 1033 1200 1333 1500 1633 1804

Mays Firs  

Redlynch Church   0903   1203   1503   1807

Morgans Vale Corner 0736 0907 1037 1207 1337 1507 1637 1810

Downton Moot Lane 0741 0912 1042 1212 1342 1512 1642

Downton Bull 0746 0917 1047 1217 1347 1517 1647 1817

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 0749 0920 1050 1220 1350 1520 1650 1820

Bodenham Bus Shelter 0752 0923 1053 1223 1353 1523 1653 1823

Nunton Radnor Arms 0755 0926 1056 1226 1356 1526 1656  

Odstock Cross Roads 0757 0928 1058 1228 1358 1528 1658  

District Hospital Odstock Road

District Hospital The Green 0800 0931 1101 1231 1401 1531 1701  

District Hospital Main Entrance 0803 0934 1104 1234 1404 1534 1704  

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0806 0937 1107 1237 1407 1537 1707  

Britford Bus Shelter 1826

Salisbury New Canal 0811 0942 1112 1242 1412 1542 1712 1832

Salisbury Blue Boar Row 0814 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1715 1835

journey terminates  
at Downton Bull (The Borough)

bus shows PR9

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only
R request stop, tell the driver if you want to get off

some journeys are provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

route



from 1 September 2021

Salisbury | Downton | Redlynch | Woodfalls

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number PR9
sch hols sch sch hols

Stratford Road Grammar School 1552

St Paul’s Church 1600

Salisbury Blue Boar Row stop M 0705 0715 0950 1120 1250 1410 1605 1615 1620 1725 1752

Britford Bus Shelter 0711 0721 1614

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0955 1125 1255 1415 1625 1625 1730 1802

District Hospital The Green 0958 1128 1258 1418 1628 1628 1733 1804

District Hospital Main Entrance 1001 1131 1301 1421 1631 1631 1736 1807

Odstock Crossroads 1005 1135 1305 1425 1635 1635 1740 1810

Nunton Radnor Arms 1007 1137 1307 1427 1637 1637 1742 1812

Bodenham Bus Shelter 0714 0724 1009 1139 1309 1429 1617 1639 1639 1744 1814

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 0717 0727 1012 1142 1312 1432 1620 1642 1642 1747 1817

Downton Bull 0720 0730 0845 1015 1145 1315 1435 1624 1649 1647 1750 1821

Downton Moot Lane 0851 1021 1151 1321 1441 1630 1655 1653 1756 1826

Morgans Vale Corner 0726 0736 0856 1026 1156 1326 1447 1635 1700 1658 1800 1830

Redlynch Church 1029 1329 1638 1701

Woodfalls Cross 0735 0740 0900 1033 1200 1333 1452 1705 1804 1833

Redlynch Church 0743 0743 0903 1203 1455 1807 1836

May’s Firs 1643

Woodfalls Cross 1645 1703

Woodgreen Bus Shelter 1713

Hamptworth Cuckoo 1657

Saturdays

Salisbury Blue Boar Row stop M 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550 1725

Britford Bus Shelter            

Rowbarrow Viking Way 0955 1125 1255 1425 1555 1730

District Hospital The Green 0958 1128 1258 1428 1558 1733

District Hospital Main Entrance 1001 1131 1301 1431 1601 1736

Odstock Crossroads 1005 1135 1305 1435 1605 1740

Nunton Radnor Arms 1007 1137 1307 1437 1607 1742

Bodenham Bus Shelter 1009 1139 1309 1439 1609 1744

Charlton A338 Bus Shelter 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612 1747

Downton Bull 0720 0845 1015 1145 1315 1445 1615 1750

Downton Moot Lane   0851 1021 1151 1321 1451 1621 1756

Morgans Vale Corner 0725 0856 1026 1156 1326 1456 1626 1800

Redlynch Church 0728    1029   1329    1629    

Woodfalls Cross 0732 0900 1033 1200 1333 1500 1633 1804

Redlynch Church 0903 1203 1503 1807

bus shows PR9 and starts 
from Milford Street stop W 
not Blue Boar Row

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only

some journeys are provided with funding from Wiltshire Council

route


